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Long Distance CollimatorFor300m
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For laser collimation or coupling at up to 300 meters, we've carefully designed the collimating lens with a focal
length of around 150 mm. This effectively collimates and shapes the fiber-emitted laser beam, yielding a high-quality
beam with a larger beam.The lens uses an advanced multi-air-spaced lens design. It outputs a beam of extremely high
quality (M2 approaching 1) with minimal wavefront error, making it perfect for long-distance laser transmission and
pulsed laser emission. Within the effective range, it ensures excellent collimation, with an approximately Gaussian
energy distribution, a clear and sharp spot, and no obvious diffraction, thus enhancing laser performance.

KF1E Features:

EA LR B A 25 8 [ #E B B8R & Suitable for the collimation or coupling from optical fiber to
free space

* 7E300MYE [l PN AR 47 R ) 4 B 4714 Maintain good collimation characteristics within a range of
300 meters.

o AR A i KN YGZFNAN0.24 The maximum input fiber numerical aperture (NA) that can be
coupled is 0.24.
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 EEE = MHIEE A% Threee AR-Coated Aspheric Lens Options: 400-700nm. 650-1050nm.
1050-1650nm

o TS BRI AT % Z Diffraction-limited wavefront error.  A/8 @633 nm
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It is recommended to select Ysenser's standard patch cords to improve the repeatability and consistency

of the parameters.

Wavelength Bandwidth Waist Beam Divergence Angle EFL (Ilje :s) PaIc)li(:ge Fiber Type Connector Transmittance
405nm +30nm 23.36mm 0.057+0.03 mrad 136.0 mm 0.18 O58mm 405HP
450nm +30nm 22.89mm 0.048+0.03 mrad 139.9 mm 0.17 O58mm
460HP
520nm +30nm 27.2mm 0.045+0.03 mrad 143.8 mm 0.17 O58mm
635nm +30nm 29.8mm 0.043+0.03 mrad 147.5 mm 0.17 O58mm 630HP
780nm +30nm 29.79mm 0.045+0.03 mrad 150 .0mm 0.16 O58mm
850nm +30nm 32.62mm 0.046+0.03 mrad 150.8 mm 0.16 O58mm 780HP
FC/PC 500%
(J
905um +30um | 348mm | 0.048+0.03mrad | 1512mm |  0.16 ©58mm BCARC
980nm +30nm 31.56mm 0.049+0.03 mrad 151.8 mm 0.16 O58mm
Hil060
1064nm +30nm 34.38mm 0.050+0.03 mrad 152.3 mm 0.16 O58mm
1310nm +30nm 27.8mm 0.065+0.03 mrad 153.3 mm 0.16 O58mm
1550nm +30nm 29.2mm 0.072+0.03 mrad 154.0 mm 0.16 O58mm Smf-28e
1654nm +10nm 30.02mm 0.075+0.03 mrad 154.2mm 0.16 O58mm
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